—
A
F
co
nt
ac
to
rs

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational 3-phase
motor
rating
480 V
General
use
rating
600 V AC
(1)
power
400 V
AC-3
current
θ ≤ 40 °C
AC-1
kW A hp A V 50 Hz V 60Hz kg
For connection with built-in cable clamps
55 160 75 160 110...120 110...120 0 0 AF116-30-00-42 1SFL427001R4200 1.750
220...240 220...240 0 0 AF116-30-00-43 1SFL427001R4300 1.750
75 200 100 200 110...120 110...120 0 0 AF140-30-00-42 1SFL447001R4200 1.750
220...240 220...240 0 0 AF140-30-00-43 1SFL447001R4300 1.750
75 225 100 200 110...120 110...120 0 0 AF146-30-00-42 1SFL467001R4200 1.750
220...240 220...240 0 0 AF146-30-00-43 1SFL467001R4300 1.750
With bar connections
55 160 75 160 110...120 110...120 0 0 AF116-30-00B-42 1SFL427002R4200 1.500
220...240 220...240 0 0 AF116-30-00B-43 1SFL427002R4300 1.500
75 200 100 200 110...120 110...120 0 0 AF140-30-00B-42 1SFL447002R4200 1.500
220...240 220...240 0 0 AF140-30-00B-43 1SFL447002R4300 1.500
75 225 100 200 110...120 110...120 0 0 AF146-30-00B-42 1SFL467002R4200 1.500
220...240 220...240 0 0 AF146-30-00B-43 1SFL467002R4300 1.500
(1) For other auxiliary contacts arrangements, please contact your ABB local sales organization.
SECTION E-E
55
.5

Type
(1)
Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational 3-phase
motor
rating
480 V
General
use
rating
600 V AC
power
400 V
AC-3
current
θ ≤ 40 °C
AC-1
kW A hp A V 50 Hz V 60 Hz kg
90 275 125 275 110...120 48...130 0 0 AF190-30-00-42 1SFL487002R4200 3.000
220...240 100...250 0 0 AF190-30-00-43 1SFL487002R4300 3.000
110 350 150 300 110...120 110...120 0 0 AF205-30-00-42 1SFL527002R4200 3.000
220...240 220...240 0 0 AF205-30-00-43 1SFL527002R4300 3.000
132 400 200 350 110...120 110...120 0 0 AF265-30-00-42 1SFL547002R4200 4.605
220...240 220...240 0 0 AF265-30-00-43 1SFL547002R4300 4.605
160 500 250 400 110...120 110...120 0 0 AF305-30-00-42 1SFL587002R4200 4.605
220...240 220...240 0 0 AF305-30-00-43 1SFL587002R4300 4.605
200 600 300 520 110...120 110...120 0 0 AF370-30-00-42 1SFL607002R4200 4.605
220...240 220...240 0 0 AF370-30-00-43 1SFL607002R4300 4.605
(1) For other auxiliary contacts arrangements, please contact your ABB local sales organization.
B
105  4.13" ø 8.5  0.33"
35  1.38"

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational 3-phase
motor
rating
480 V
General
use
rating
600 V AC
(1)
power
400 V
AC-3
current
θ ≤ 40 °C
AC-1
kW A hp A V 50 Hz V 60Hz kg
For connection with built-in cable clamps
55 160 75 160 110...120 110...120 1 1 AF116-30-11-42 1SFL427001R4211 1.750
220...240 220...240 1 1 AF116-30-11-43 1SFL427001R4311 1.750
75 200 100 200 110...120 110...120 1 1 AF140-30-11-42 1SFL447001R4211 1.750
220...240 220...240 1 1 AF140-30-11-43 1SFL447001R4311 1.750
75 225 100 200 110...120 110...120 1 1 AF146-30-11-42 1SFL467001R4211 1.750
220...240 220...240 1 1 AF146-30-11-43 1SFL467001R4311 1.750
With bar connections
55 160 75 160 110...120 110...120 1 1 AF116-30-11B-42 1SFL427002R4211 1.500
220...240 220...240 1 1 AF116-30-11B-43 1SFL427002R4311 1.500
75 200 100 200 110...120 110...120 1 1 AF140-30-11B-42 1SFL447002R4211 1.500
220...240 220...240 1 1 AF140-30-11B-43 1SFL447002R4311 1.500
75 225 100 200 110...120 110...120 1 1 AF146-30-11B-42 1SFL467002R4211 1.500
220...240 210...240 1 1 AF146-30-11B-43 1SFL467002R4311 1.500
(1) For other auxiliary contacts arrangements, please contact your ABB local sales organization.
Main dimensions mm, inches
9
PA

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational 3-phase
motor
rating
480 V
General
use
rating
600 V AC
(1)
power
400 V
AC-3
current
θ ≤ 40 °C
AC-1
kW A hp A V 50 Hz V 60 Hz kg
90 275 125 275 110...120 110...120 1 1 AF190-30-11-42 1SFL487002R4211 3.000
220...240 220...240 1 1 AF190-30-11-43 1SFL487002R4311 3.000
110 350 150 300 110...120 110...120 1 1 AF205-30-11-42 1SFL527002R4211 3.000
220...240 220...240 1 1 AF205-30-11-43 1SFL527002R4311 3.000
132 400 200 350 110...120 110...120 1 1 AF265-30-11-42 1SFL547002R4211 4.640
220...240 220...240 1 1 AF265-30-11-43 1SFL547002R4311 4.640
160 500 250 400 110...120 110...120 1 1 AF305-30-11-42 1SFL587002R4211 4.640
220...240 220...240 1 1 AF305-30-11-43 1SFL587002R4311 4.640
200 600 300 520 110...120 110...120 1 1 AF370-30-11-42 1SFL607002R4211 4.640
220...240 220...240 1 1 AF370-30-11-43 1SFL607002R4311 4.640
(1) For other auxiliary contacts arrangements, please contact your ABB local sales organization.
Main dimensions mm, inches
9
PA

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational 3-phase
motor
rating
480 V
General
use
rating
600 V AC
(1)
power
400 V
AC-3
current
θ ≤ 40 °C
AC-1
kW A hp A V 50 Hz V 60Hz kg
For connection with built-in cable clamps
55 160 75 160 110...120 110...120 2 2 AF116-30-22-42 1SFL427001R4222 1.750
220...240 220...240 2 2 AF116-30-22-43 1SFL427001R4322 1.750
75 200 100 200 110...120 110...120 2 2 AF140-30-22-42 1SFL447001R4222 1.750
220...240 220...240 2 2 AF140-30-22-43 1SFL447001R4322 1.750
75 225 100 200 110...120 110...120 2 2 AF146-30-22-42 1SFL467001R4222 1.750
220...240 220...240 2 2 AF146-30-22-43 1SFL467001R4322 1.750
With bar connections
55 160 75 160 110...120 110...120 2 2 AF116-30-22B-42 1SFL427002R4222 1.500
220...240 220...240 2 2 AF116-30-22B-43 1SFL427002R4322 1.500
75 200 100 200 110...120 110...120 2 2 AF140-30-22B-42 1SFL447002R4222 1.500
220...240 220...240 2 2 AF140-30-22B-43 1SFL447002R4322 1.500
75 225 100 200 110...120 110...120 2 2 AF146-30-22B-42 1SFL467002R4222 1.500
220...240 210...240 2 2 AF146-30-22B-43 1SFL467002R4322 1.500
(1) For other auxiliary contacts arrangements, please contact your ABB local sales organization.
Main dimensions mm, inches
9
PA

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational 3-phase
motor
rating
480 V
General
use
rating
600 V AC
(1)
power
400 V
AC-3
current
θ ≤ 40 °C
AC-1
kW A hp A V 50 Hz V 60 Hz kg
90 275 125 275 110...120 110...120 2 2 AF190-30-22-42 1SFL487002R4222 3.000
220...240 220...240 2 2 AF190-30-22-43 1SFL487002R4322 3.000
110 350 150 300 110...120 110...120 2 2 AF205-30-22-42 1SFL527002R4222 3.000
220...240 220...240 2 2 AF205-30-22-43 1SFL527002R4322 3.000
132 400 200 350 110...120 110...120 2 2 AF265-30-22-42 1SFL547002R4222 4.675
220...240 220...240 2 2 AF265-30-22-43 1SFL547002R4322 4.675
160 500 250 400 110...120 110...120 2 2 AF305-30-22-42 1SFL587002R4222 4.675
220...240 220...240 2 2 AF305-30-22-43 1SFL587002R4322 4.675
200 600 300 520 110...120 110...120 2 2 AF370-30-22-42 1SFL607002R4222 4.675
220...240 220...240 2 2 AF370-30-22-43 1SFL607002R4322 4.675
(1) For other auxiliary contacts arrangements, please contact your ABB local sales organization.
Main dimensions mm, inches
9
PA

Rated contol circuit
Voltage Uc
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
V 50Hz V 60Hz kg
3-pole contactors
AF116 110…120 110…120 ZAF116-42 1SFN154270R4206 1 0.313
220...240 220...240 ZAF116-43 1SFN154270R4306 1 0.288
AF140 110…120 110…120 ZAF140-42 1SFN154470R4206 1 0.313
220...240 220...240 ZAF140-43 1SFN154470R4306 1 0.288
AF146 110…120 110…120 ZAF146-42 1SFN154670R4206 1 0.313
220...240 220...240 ZAF146-43 1SFN154670R4306 1 0.288
AF190, AF205 110…120 110…120 ZAF205-42 1SFN154870R4206 1 0.831
220...240 220...240 ZAF205-43 1SFN154870R4306 1 0.823
AF265, AF305, AF370 110…120 110…120 ZAF370-42 1SFN155470R4206 1 1.316
220...240 220...240 ZAF370-43 1SFN155470R4306 1 1.036
Note: Only suitable for AF116...AF370 contactors "Made in Sweden" produced after 2018-09-01 (010918).
Electronic Modules
Control circuit electronic module spare part.
Rated contol circuit
Voltage Uc
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
V 50Hz V 60 Hz kg
3-pole contactors
AF116 110…120 110…120 ZP116-42 1SFN164223R1042 1 0.131
220...240 220...240 ZP116-43 1SFN164223R1043 1 0.133
AF140 110…120 110…120 ZP140-43 1SFN164423R1042 1 0.131
220...240 220...240 ZP140-43 1SFN164423R1043 1 0.133
AF146 110…120 110…120 ZP146-42 1SFN164623R1042 1 0.131
220...240 220...240 ZP146-43 1SFN164623R1043 1 0.133
AF190, AF205 110…120 110…120 ZP205-42 1SFN164823R1042 1 0.610
220...240 220...240 ZP205-43 1SFN164823R1043 1 0.610
AF265, AF305, AF370 110…120 110…120 ZP370-42 1SFN165423R1042 1 0.704
220...240 220...240 ZP370-43 1SFN165423R1043 1 0.694
Note: Only suitable for AF265, AF305, AF370  contactors "Made in Sweden" produced after 2018-09-01 (010918).
—
Spare parts contactors
Contactor coils, main contact sets and arc chutes